










































The following positions will be compensated according to the incremental schedule below:
After School Site Program Facilitator Community Assistant
Bilingual Assistant Instructional Assistant
Bilingual Evaluation Assistant Montessori Assistant
Child Assistant Preschool Assistant
Native American Cultural Center Assistant Infant Center Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective 07/01/2018*

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E                

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260 -14 2,489 - 14.36 2,880 - 16.62 3,024 - 17.45 2,748 - 15.852,617 - 15.10

2915-29 2,681 - 15.47 3,102 - 17.90 3,257 - 18.79 2,956 - 17.052,810 - 16.21

3230-44 2,880 - 16.62 3,337 - 19.25 3,506 - 20.23 3,181 - 18.353,024 - 17.45

3445-59 3,024 - 17.45 3,506 - 20.23 3,681 - 21.24 3,337 - 19.253,181 - 18.35

3660-74 3,181 - 18.35 3,681 - 21.24 3,863 - 22.29 3,506 - 20.233,337 - 19.25

3875-89 3,337 - 19.25 3,863 - 22.29 4,056 - 23.40 3,681 - 21.243,506 - 20.23

4090+ 3,506 - 20.23 4,056 - 23.40 4,261 - 24.58 3,863 - 22.293,681 - 21.24

EMPLOYEES HIRED AFTER JULY 1, 1983
 Range      A    B C      D  E                

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260-20 2,489 - 14.36 2,880 - 16.62 3,024 - 17.45 2,748 - 15.852,617 - 15.10

2821-40 2,617 - 15.10 3,024 - 17.45 3,181 - 18.35 2,880 - 16.622,748 - 15.85

3041-60 2,748 - 15.85 3,181 - 18.35 3,337 - 19.25 3,024 - 17.452,880 - 16.62

3261-80 2,880 - 16.62 3,337 - 19.25 3,506 - 20.23 3,181 - 18.353,024 - 17.45

3481+ 3,024 - 17.45 3,506 - 20.23 3,681 - 21.24 3,337 - 19.253,181 - 18.35

NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C     D     E               
      (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range
CAI Assistant 30

Speech Lanugage Path Assistant            54  
Educational Sign Language Interpreter 54  

Concert Music Assistant 40  
Mariachi Music Assistant 40 

Dance Assistant 30
Band Assistant   40  

26 2,489 - 14.36 2,880 - 16.62 3,024 - 17.45 2,748 - 15.852,617 - 15.10

27 2,553 - 14.73 2,956 - 17.05 3,102 - 17.90 2,810 - 16.212,681 - 15.47

30 2,748 - 15.85 3,181 - 18.35 3,337 - 19.25 3,024 - 17.452,880 - 16.62

40 3,506 - 20.23 4,056 - 23.40 4,261 - 24.58 3,681 - 21.243,591 - 20.72

54 4,951 - 28.56 5,734 - 33.08 6,019 - 34.73 5,463 - 31.525,201 - 30.01

Rev 5/15/2019 JF/nm Print date: 5/19/2019

  Increase 2.5% for 2017-18 (effective 07/01/2017)
* Increase 2% for 2018-19 (effective 07/01/2018)

  Increase 3% for 2016-17



Special Education Assistant/Braille Transcriber
Special Education Assistant/Hearing Impaired
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped  (One-on-One)
Special Education Assistant/Physically Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped (One-on-One)
Special Education Aquatic Assistant
Special Education Development Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - SPECIAL EDUCATION PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective 07/01/2018*

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E       

       (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

330-20 2,956 - 17.05 3,421 - 19.74 3,593 - 20.73 3,257 - 18.793,102 - 17.90

3421-40 3,024 - 17.45 3,506 - 20.23 3,681 - 21.24 3,337 - 19.253,181 - 18.35

3541-60 3,102 - 17.90 3,593 - 20.73 3,774 - 21.77 3,421 - 19.743,257 - 18.79

3661-80 3,177 - 18.33 3,674 - 21.20 3,854 - 22.23 3,498 - 20.183,333 - 19.23

3781+ 3,257 - 18.79 3,774 - 21.77 3,958 - 22.83 3,593 - 20.733,421 - 19.74

NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C      D  E
        (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range

Special Education Behavioral Intervention Assistant 45

45 3,966 - 22.88 4,269 - 24.63 4,377 - 25.25 4,166 - 24.034,064 - 23.45

LONGEVITY

Commencing with the 10th year $155.39  per month
Commencing with the 15th year $173.36  per month
Commencing with the 20th year  $254.61  per month
Commencing with the 25th year  $265.81  per month
Commencing with the 30th year  $515.90 per month

Rev 5/15/2019 JF/nm Print date: 5/19/2019

  Increase 2.5% for 2017-18 (effective 07/01/2017)
* Increase 2% for 2018-19 (effective 07/01/2018)

  Increase 3% for 2016-17



The following positions will be compensated according to the incremental schedule below:
After School Site Program Facilitator Community Assistant
Bilingual Assistant Instructional Assistant
Bilingual Evaluation Assistant Montessori Assistant
Child Assistant Preschool Assistant
Native American Cultural Center Assistant Infant Center Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective 07/01/2019*

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E                

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260 -14 2,564 - 14.79 2,966 - 17.11 3,115 - 17.97 2,830 - 16.332,696 - 15.55

2915-29 2,761 - 15.93 3,195 - 18.43 3,355 - 19.36 3,045 - 17.572,894 - 16.70

3230-44 2,966 - 17.11 3,437 - 19.83 3,611 - 20.83 3,276 - 18.903,115 - 17.97

3445-59 3,115 - 17.97 3,611 - 20.83 3,791 - 21.87 3,437 - 19.833,276 - 18.90

3660-74 3,276 - 18.90 3,791 - 21.87 3,979 - 22.96 3,611 - 20.833,437 - 19.83

3875-89 3,437 - 19.83 3,979 - 22.96 4,178 - 24.10 3,791 - 21.873,611 - 20.83

4090+ 3,611 - 20.83 4,178 - 24.10 4,389 - 25.32 3,979 - 22.963,791 - 21.87

EMPLOYEES HIRED AFTER JULY 1, 1983
 Range      A    B C      D  E                

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260-20 2,564 - 14.79 2,966 - 17.11 3,115 - 17.97 2,830 - 16.332,696 - 15.55

2821-40 2,696 - 15.55 3,115 - 17.97 3,276 - 18.90 2,966 - 17.112,830 - 16.33

3041-60 2,830 - 16.33 3,276 - 18.90 3,437 - 19.83 3,115 - 17.972,966 - 17.11

3261-80 2,966 - 17.11 3,437 - 19.83 3,611 - 20.83 3,276 - 18.903,115 - 17.97

3481+ 3,115 - 17.97 3,611 - 20.83 3,791 - 21.87 3,437 - 19.833,276 - 18.90

NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C     D     E               
      (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range
CAI Assistant 30

Speech Lanugage Path Assistant            54  
Educational Sign Language Interpreter 54  

Concert Music Assistant 40  
Mariachi Music Assistant 40 

Dance Assistant 30
Band Assistant   40  

26 2,564 - 14.79 2,966 - 17.11 3,115 - 17.97 2,830 - 16.332,696 - 15.55

27 2,630 - 15.17 3,045 - 17.57 3,195 - 18.43 2,894 - 16.702,761 - 15.93

30 2,830 - 16.33 3,276 - 18.90 3,437 - 19.83 3,115 - 17.972,966 - 17.11

40 3,611 - 20.83 4,178 - 24.10 4,389 - 25.32 3,791 - 21.873,699 - 21.34

54 5,100 - 29.42 5,906 - 34.07 6,200 - 35.77 5,627 - 32.465,357 - 30.91

Rev 5/14/2019 JF/nm Print date: 5/31/2019
Increase 2.5% for 2017-18 (effective 07/01/2017)

 Increase 2% for 2018-19 (effective 07/01/2018)
* Increase 3% for 2019-20 (effective 07/01/2019)



Special Education Assistant/Braille Transcriber
Special Education Assistant/Hearing Impaired
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped  (One-on-One)
Special Education Assistant/Physically Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped (One-on-One)
Special Education Aquatic Assistant
Special Education Development Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - SPECIAL EDUCATION PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective 07/01/2019*

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E       

       (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

330-20 3,045 - 17.57 3,524 - 20.33 3,701 - 21.35 3,355 - 19.363,195 - 18.43

3421-40 3,115 - 17.97 3,611 - 20.83 3,791 - 21.87 3,437 - 19.833,276 - 18.90

3541-60 3,195 - 18.43 3,701 - 21.35 3,887 - 22.43 3,524 - 20.333,355 - 19.36

3661-80 3,272 - 18.88 3,784 - 21.83 3,970 - 22.90 3,603 - 20.793,433 - 19.81

3781+ 3,355 - 19.36 3,887 - 22.43 4,077 - 23.52 3,701 - 21.353,524 - 20.33

NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C      D  E
        (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range

Special Education Behavioral Intervention Assistant 45

45 4,085 - 23.57 4,397 - 25.37 4,508 - 26.01 4,291 - 24.764,186 - 24.15

LONGEVITY

Commencing with the 10th year $185.05  per month
Commencing with the 15th year $203.56  per month
Commencing with the 20th year  $287.25  per month
Commencing with the 25th year  $298.78  per month
Commencing with the 30th year  $556.38 per month

Rev 5/14/2019 JF/nm Print date: 5/31/2019
Increase 2.5% for 2017-18 (effective 07/01/2017)

 Increase 2% for 2018-19 (effective 07/01/2018)
* Increase 3% for 2019-20 (effective 07/01/2019)



The following positions will be compensated according to the incremental schedule below:
After School Site Program Facilitator Community Assistant
Bilingual Assistant Instructional Assistant
Bilingual Evaluation Assistant Montessori Assistant
Child Assistant Preschool Assistant
Native American Cultural Center Assistant Infant Center Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective 07/01/2020*

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E                

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260 -14 2,615 - 15.09 3,025 - 17.45 3,177 - 18.33 2,887 - 16.662,750 - 15.87

2915-29 2,816 - 16.25 3,259 - 18.80 3,422 - 19.74 3,106 - 17.922,952 - 17.03

3230-44 3,025 - 17.45 3,506 - 20.23 3,683 - 21.25 3,342 - 19.283,177 - 18.33

3445-59 3,177 - 18.33 3,683 - 21.25 3,867 - 22.31 3,506 - 20.233,242 - 18.70

3660-74 3,342 - 19.28 3,867 - 22.31 4,059 - 23.42 3,683 - 21.253,506 - 20.23

3875-89 3,506 - 20.23 4,059 - 23.42 4,262 - 24.59 3,867 - 22.313,683 - 21.25

4090+ 3,683 - 21.25 4,262 - 24.59 4,477 - 25.83 4,059 - 23.423,867 - 22.31

EMPLOYEES HIRED AFTER JULY 1, 1983
 Range      A    B C      D  E                

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260-20 2,615 - 15.09 3,025 - 17.45 3,177 - 18.33 2,887 - 16.662,750 - 15.87

2821-40 2,750 - 15.87 3,177 - 18.33 3,342 - 19.28 3,025 - 17.452,887 - 16.66

3041-60 2,887 - 16.66 3,342 - 19.28 3,506 - 20.23 3,177 - 18.333,025 - 17.45

3261-80 3,025 - 17.45 3,506 - 20.23 3,683 - 21.25 3,342 - 19.283,177 - 18.33

3481+ 3,177 - 18.33 3,683 - 21.25 3,867 - 22.31 3,506 - 20.233,342 - 19.28

Rev 5/14/2019 JF/nm Print date: 7/8/2020

* Increase 2% for 2020-21 (effective 07/01/2020)

 Increase 2% for 2018-19 (effective 07/01/2018)
 Increase 3% for 2019-20 (effective 07/01/2019)



NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C     D     E               
      (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range
CAI Assistant 30

Speech Lanugage Path Assistant            54  
Educational Sign Language Interpreter 54  

Concert Music Assistant 40  
Mariachi Music Assistant 40 

Dance Assistant 30
Band Assistant   40  

26 2,615 - 15.09 3,025 - 17.45 3,177 - 18.33 2,887 - 16.662,750 - 15.87

27 2,683 - 15.48 3,106 - 17.92 3,259 - 18.80 2,952 - 17.032,816 - 16.25

30 2,887 - 16.66 3,342 - 19.28 3,506 - 20.23 3,177 - 18.333,025 - 17.45

40 3,683 - 21.25 4,262 - 24.59 4,477 - 25.83 3,867 - 22.313,773 - 21.77

54 5,202 - 30.01 6,024 - 34.75 6,324 - 36.48 5,740 - 33.125,464 - 31.52

Special Education Assistant/Braille Transcriber
Special Education Assistant/Hearing Impaired
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped  (One-on-One)
Special Education Assistant/Physically Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped (One-on-One)
Special Education Aquatic Assistant
Special Education Development Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - SPECIAL EDUCATION PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective 07/01/2020*

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E       

       (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

330-20 3,106 - 17.92 3,594 - 20.73 3,775 - 21.78 3,422 - 19.743,259 - 18.80

3421-40 3,177 - 18.33 3,683 - 21.25 3,867 - 22.31 3,506 - 20.233,342 - 19.28

3541-60 3,259 - 18.80 3,775 - 21.78 3,965 - 22.88 3,594 - 20.733,422 - 19.74

3661-80 3,337 - 19.25 3,860 - 22.27 4,049 - 23.36 3,675 - 21.203,502 - 20.20

3781+ 3,422 - 19.74 3,965 - 22.88 4,159 - 23.99 3,775 - 21.783,594 - 20.73

Rev 5/14/2019 JF/nm Print date: 7/8/2020

* Increase 2% for 2020-21 (effective 07/01/2020)

 Increase 2% for 2018-19 (effective 07/01/2018)
 Increase 3% for 2019-20 (effective 07/01/2019)



NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C      D  E
        (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range

Special Education Behavioral Intervention Assistant 45

45 4,167 - 24.04 4,485 - 25.88 4,598 - 26.53 4,377 - 25.254,270 - 24.63

LONGEVITY

Commencing with the 5th year $90.00 per month
Commencing with the 10th year $203.75 per month
Commencing with the 15th year $222.63 per month
Commencing with the 20th year  $308.00 per month
Commencing with the 25th year  $319.76 per month
Commencing with the 30th year  $582.51 per month

Rev 5/14/2019 JF/nm Print date: 7/8/2020

* Increase 2% for 2020-21 (effective 07/01/2020)

 Increase 2% for 2018-19 (effective 07/01/2018)
 Increase 3% for 2019-20 (effective 07/01/2019)



The following positions will be compensated according to the incremental schedule below:
After School Site Program Facilitator Community Assistant
Bilingual Assistant Instructional Assistant
Bilingual Evaluation Assistant Montessori Assistant
Child Assistant Preschool Assistant
Native American Cultural Center Assistant Infant Center Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective 07/01/2020

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E                

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260 -14 2,628 - 15.16 3,040 - 17.54 3,193 - 18.42 2,901 - 16.742,764 - 15.94

2915-29 2,830 - 16.33 3,275 - 18.90 3,439 - 19.84 3,122 - 18.012,967 - 17.12

3230-44 3,040 - 17.54 3,524 - 20.33 3,701 - 21.35 3,359 - 19.383,193 - 18.42

3445-59 3,193 - 18.42 3,701 - 21.35 3,886 - 22.42 3,524 - 20.333,258 - 18.80

3660-74 3,359 - 19.38 3,886 - 22.42 4,079 - 23.53 3,701 - 21.353,524 - 20.33

3875-89 3,524 - 20.33 4,079 - 23.53 4,283 - 24.71 3,886 - 22.423,701 - 21.35

4090+ 3,701 - 21.35 4,283 - 24.71 4,499 - 25.96 4,079 - 23.533,886 - 22.42

EMPLOYEES HIRED AFTER JULY 1, 1983
 Range      A    B C      D  E                

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260-20 2,628 - 15.16 3,040 - 17.54 3,193 - 18.42 2,901 - 16.742,764 - 15.94

2821-40 2,764 - 15.94 3,193 - 18.42 3,359 - 19.38 3,040 - 17.542,901 - 16.74

3041-60 2,901 - 16.74 3,359 - 19.38 3,524 - 20.33 3,193 - 18.423,040 - 17.54

3261-80 3,040 - 17.54 3,524 - 20.33 3,701 - 21.35 3,359 - 19.383,193 - 18.42

3481+ 3,193 - 18.42 3,701 - 21.35 3,886 - 22.42 3,524 - 20.333,359 - 19.38

Rev 07/13/2021 Print date: 11/2/2021

Revised 07/01/2021 and adopted by the Board as of 10/26/2021
Salary increase of 0.5% retroactive to 7/01/2020
Increase 2% for 2020-21 (effective 07/01/2020)



NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C     D     E               
      (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range
CAI Assistant 30

Speech Lanugage Path Assistant            54  
Educational Sign Language Interpreter 54  

Concert Music Assistant 40  
Mariachi Music Assistant 40 

Dance Assistant 30
Band Assistant   40  

26 2,628 - 15.16 3,040 - 17.54 3,193 - 18.42 2,901 - 16.742,764 - 15.94

27 2,696 - 15.56 3,122 - 18.01 3,275 - 18.90 2,967 - 17.122,830 - 16.33

30 2,901 - 16.74 3,359 - 19.38 3,524 - 20.33 3,193 - 18.423,040 - 17.54

40 3,701 - 21.35 4,283 - 24.71 4,499 - 25.96 3,886 - 22.423,792 - 21.88

54 5,228 - 30.16 6,054 - 34.93 6,356 - 36.67 5,769 - 33.285,491 - 31.68

Special Education Assistant/Braille Transcriber
Special Education Assistant/Hearing Impaired
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped  (One-on-One)
Special Education Assistant/Physically Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped (One-on-One)
Special Education Aquatic Assistant
Special Education Development Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - SPECIAL EDUCATION PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective 

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E       

       (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

330-20 3,122 - 18.01 3,612 - 20.84 3,794 - 21.89 3,439 - 19.843,275 - 18.90

3421-40 3,193 - 18.42 3,701 - 21.35 3,886 - 22.42 3,524 - 20.333,359 - 19.38

3541-60 3,275 - 18.90 3,794 - 21.89 3,985 - 22.99 3,612 - 20.843,439 - 19.84

3661-80 3,354 - 19.35 3,879 - 22.38 4,069 - 23.48 3,693 - 21.313,520 - 20.30

3781+ 3,439 - 19.84 3,985 - 22.99 4,180 - 24.11 3,794 - 21.893,612 - 20.84

Rev 07/13/2021 Print date: 11/2/2021

Revised 07/01/2021 and adopted by the Board as of 10/26/2021
Salary increase of 0.5% retroactive to 7/01/2020
Increase 2% for 2020-21 (effective 07/01/2020)



NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C      D  E
        (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range

Special Education Behavioral Intervention Assistant 45

45 4,188 - 24.16 4,507 - 26.00 4,621 - 26.66 4,399 - 25.384,291 - 24.76

LONGEVITY

Commencing with the 5th year $90.45 per month
Commencing with the 10th year $204.77 per month
Commencing with the 15th year $223.74 per month
Commencing with the 20th year  $309.54 per month
Commencing with the 25th year  $321.36 per month
Commencing with the 30th year  $585.42 per month

BA Increment: $1,358.00
MA Increment: $3,000.00
Doct Increment: $6,000.00

DEGREE STIPENDS:

Rev 07/13/2021 Print date: 11/2/2021

Revised 07/01/2021 and adopted by the Board as of 10/26/2021
Salary increase of 0.5% retroactive to 7/01/2020
Increase 2% for 2020-21 (effective 07/01/2020)




 
 
 
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











     
 




   

   

   

   

   

 





8/23/2022





     
    

 

 

   



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 





8/23/2022



The following positions will be compensated according to the incremental schedule below:
Community Assistant Bilingual Assistant
Instructional Assistant Bilingual Evaluation Assistant
Montessori Assistant Child Assistant
Preschool Assistant Native American Cultural Center Assistant
Infant Center Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - PARAPROFESSIONALS 
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective 07/01/2021

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260 -14 2,733 - 15.77 3,162 - 18.24 3,321 - 19.16 3,017 - 17.412,874 - 16.58

2915-29 2,943 - 16.98 3,406 - 19.65 3,577 - 20.63 3,246 - 18.733,085 - 17.80

3230-44 3,162 - 18.24 3,664 - 21.14 3,849 - 22.21 3,493 - 20.153,321 - 19.16

3445-59 3,321 - 19.16 3,849 - 22.21 4,042 - 23.32 3,664 - 21.143,389 - 19.55

3660-74 3,493 - 20.15 4,042 - 23.32 4,242 - 24.48 3,849 - 22.213,664 - 21.14

3875-89 3,664 - 21.14 4,242 - 24.48 4,455 - 25.70 4,042 - 23.323,849 - 22.21

4090+ 3,849 - 22.21 4,455 - 25.70 4,679 - 27.00 4,242 - 24.484,042 - 23.32

EMPLOYEES HIRED AFTER JULY 1, 1983
 Range      A    B C      D  E

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260-20 2,733 - 15.77 3,162 - 18.24 3,321 - 19.16 3,017 - 17.412,846 - 16.42

2821-40 2,874 - 16.58 3,321 - 19.16 3,493 - 20.15 3,162 - 18.243,017 - 17.41

3041-60 3,017 - 17.41 3,493 - 20.15 3,664 - 21.14 3,321 - 19.163,162 - 18.24

3261-80 3,162 - 18.24 3,664 - 21.14 3,849 - 22.21 3,493 - 20.153,321 - 19.16

3481+ 3,321 - 19.16 3,849 - 22.21 4,042 - 23.32 3,664 - 21.143,493 - 20.15

Revision date: 2/28/2023 

*Added new positions and pay range 48 
4% increase retroactive to 7/1/2021



NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE
Position Range

30

54
54

40
40 

30
40

 Range      A    B C     D     E
(Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

CAI Assistant
Dance Assistant
Band Assistant
Concert Music Assistant
Mariachi Music Assistant
Expanded Learning Site Program Facilitator* 
Educational Sign Language Interpreter 
Speech Lanugage Path Assistant            

48*

26 2,733 - 15.77 3,162 - 18.24 3,321 - 19.16 3,017 - 17.412,846 - 16.42

27 2,804 - 16.18 3,246 - 18.73 3,406 - 19.65 3,085 - 17.802,943 - 16.98

30 3,017 - 17.41 3,493 - 20.15 3,664 - 21.14 3,321 - 19.163,162 - 18.24

40 3,849 - 22.21 4,455 - 25.70 4,679 - 27.00 4,042 - 23.323,944 - 22.75

48 4,706 - 27.15 5,448 - 31.43 5,720 - 33.00 5,188 - 29.934,942 - 28.51

54 5,437 - 31.37 6,296 - 36.32 6,610 - 38.13 5,999 - 34.615,711 - 32.95

Special Education Assistant/Braille Transcriber
Special Education Assistant/Hearing Impaired
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped  (One-on-One)
Special Education Assistant/Physically Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped (One-on-One)
Special Education Aquatic Assistant
Special Education Development Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - SPECIAL EDUCATION PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective  

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS

 Range      A    B C      D  E
(Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

330-20 3,246 - 18.73 3,756 - 21.67 3,946 - 22.76 3,577 - 20.633,406 - 19.65

3421-40 3,321 - 19.16 3,849 - 22.21 4,042 - 23.32 3,664 - 21.143,493 - 20.15

3541-60 3,406 - 19.65 3,946 - 22.76 4,144 - 23.91 3,756 - 21.673,577 - 20.63

3661-80 3,488 - 20.12 4,034 - 23.28 4,232 - 24.42 3,841 - 22.163,660 - 21.12

3781+ 3,577 - 20.63 4,144 - 23.91 4,347 - 25.08 3,946 - 22.763,756 - 21.67

Revision date:2/28/2023 

*Added new positions and pay range 48 
4% increase retroactive to 7/1/2021



NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C      D  E
(Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range

45Special Education Behavioral Intervention Assistant 
Therapeutic Intervention Assistant* 45

45 4,355 - 25.13 4,688 - 27.04 4,806 - 27.73 4,575 - 26.394,463 - 25.75

LONGEVITY

Commencing with the 5th year $94.07 per month
Commencing with the 10th year $212.96 per month
Commencing with the 15th year $232.69 per month
Commencing with the 20th year  $321.92 per month
Commencing with the 25th year  $334.21 per month
Commencing with the 30th year  $608.84 per month

BA Increment: $1,358.00
MA Increment: $3,000.00
Doct Increment: $6,000.00

DEGREE STIPENDS:

Revision date: 2/28/2023 

*Added new positions and pay range 48 
4% increase retroactive to 7/1/2021



The following positions will be compensated according to the incremental schedule below:
Community Assistant
Instructional Assistant
Montessori Assistant
Preschool Assistant
Infant Center Assistant

Bilingual Assistant
Bilingual Evaluation Assistant
Child Assistant
Native American Cultural Center Assistant 
Transitional Kindergarten Assistant*

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective 7/1/2021

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS
 Range      A    B C      D  E

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260 -14 2,733 - 15.77 3,162 - 18.24 3,321 - 19.16 3,017 - 17.412,874 - 16.58

2915-29 2,943 - 16.98 3,406 - 19.65 3,577 - 20.63 3,246 - 18.733,085 - 17.80

3230-44 3,162 - 18.24 3,664 - 21.14 3,849 - 22.21 3,493 - 20.153,321 - 19.16

3445-59 3,321 - 19.16 3,849 - 22.21 4,042 - 23.32 3,664 - 21.143,389 - 19.55

3660-74 3,493 - 20.15 4,042 - 23.32 4,242 - 24.48 3,849 - 22.213,664 - 21.14

3875-89 3,664 - 21.14 4,242 - 24.48 4,455 - 25.70 4,042 - 23.323,849 - 22.21

4090+ 3,849 - 22.21 4,455 - 25.70 4,679 - 27.00 4,242 - 24.484,042 - 23.32

EMPLOYEES HIRED AFTER JULY 1, 1983
 Range      A    B C      D  E

(Monthly - Hourly)           (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

260-20 2,733 - 15.77 3,162 - 18.24 3,321 - 19.16 3,017 - 17.412,846 - 16.42

2821-40 2,874 - 16.58 3,321 - 19.16 3,493 - 20.15 3,162 - 18.243,017 - 17.41

3041-60 3,017 - 17.41 3,493 - 20.15 3,664 - 21.14 3,321 - 19.163,162 - 18.24

3261-80 3,162 - 18.24 3,664 - 21.14 3,849 - 22.21 3,493 - 20.153,321 - 19.16

3481+ 3,321 - 19.16 3,849 - 22.21 4,042 - 23.32 3,664 - 21.143,493 - 20.15

Revised: 8/8/2023

*Added Transitional Kindergarten Assistant position board approved 4/12/2022.
4% increase retroactive to 7/1/2021



NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE
Position Range

CAI Assistant 30

Speech Lanugage Path Assistant            54
Educational Sign Language Interpreter 54

Concert Music Assistant 40
Mariachi Music Assistant 40 

Dance Assistant 30
Band Assistant 40

 Range      A    B C     D     E
(Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Expanded Learning Site Program Facilitator 48

26 2,733 - 15.77 3,162 - 18.24 3,321 - 19.16 3,017 - 17.412,846 - 16.42

27 2,804 - 16.18 3,246 - 18.73 3,406 - 19.65 3,085 - 17.802,943 - 16.98

30 3,017 - 17.41 3,493 - 20.15 3,664 - 21.14 3,321 - 19.163,162 - 18.24

40 3,849 - 22.21 4,455 - 25.70 4,679 - 27.00 4,042 - 23.323,944 - 22.75

48 4,706 - 27.15 5,448 - 31.43 5,720 - 33.00 5,188 - 29.934,942 - 28.51

54 5,437 - 31.37 6,296 - 36.32 6,610 - 38.13 5,999 - 34.615,711 - 32.95

Special Education Assistant/Braille Transcriber
Special Education Assistant/Hearing Impaired
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Learning & Communicatively Handicapped  (One-on-One)
Special Education Assistant/Physically Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped
Special Education Assistant/Severely Mentally Handicapped (One-on-One)
Special Education Aquatic Assistant
Special Education Development Assistant

CSEA CHAPTER  318 - SPECIAL EDUCATION PARAPROFESSIONALS
SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective  

INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE  FOR  EDUCATION UNITS

 Range      A    B C      D  E
(Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)         (Monthly - Hourly)

Semester
Unit

330-20 3,246 - 18.73 3,756 - 21.67 3,946 - 22.76 3,577 - 20.633,406 - 19.65

3421-40 3,321 - 19.16 3,849 - 22.21 4,042 - 23.32 3,664 - 21.143,493 - 20.15

3541-60 3,406 - 19.65 3,946 - 22.76 4,144 - 23.91 3,756 - 21.673,577 - 20.63

3661-80 3,488 - 20.12 4,034 - 23.28 4,232 - 24.42 3,841 - 22.163,660 - 21.12

3781+ 3,577 - 20.63 4,144 - 23.91 4,347 - 25.08 3,946 - 22.763,756 - 21.67

Revised: 8/8/2023

*Added Transitional Kindergarten Assistant position board approved 4/12/2022.
4% increase retroactive to 7/1/2021



NON-INCREMENTAL  SCHEDULE

 Range      A    B C      D  E
(Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)    (Monthly - Hourly)          (Monthly - Hourly)       (Monthly - Hourly)

Position Range

Special Education Behavioral Intervention Assistant 45
Therapeutic Intervention Assistant 45

45 4,355 - 25.13 4,688 - 27.04 4,806 - 27.73 4,575 - 26.394,463 - 25.75

LONGEVITY

Commencing with the 5th year $94.07 per month
Commencing with the 10th year $212.96 per month
Commencing with the 15th year $232.69 per month
Commencing with the 20th year  $321.92 per month
Commencing with the 25th year  $334.21 per month
Commencing with the 30th year  $608.84 per month

BA Increment: $1,358.00
MA Increment: $3,000.00
Doct Increment: $6,000.00

DEGREE STIPENDS:

Revised: 8/8/2023

*Added Transitional Kindergarten Assistant position board approved 4/12/2022.
4% increase retroactive to 7/1/2021




